504172019 01/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4218697

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITÄTSKLINIKUM HAMBURG-EPPENDORF	12/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROVECS MEDICAL GMBH	
Street Address:	SPEKTRUM AM UKE	
Internal Address:	MARTINISTR. 64	
City:	HAMBURG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	20251	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10530706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3129130001

Email: harper@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF LLP

Address Line 1: 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE #3100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15-691-PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID HARPER
SIGNATURE:	/David Harper/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=15-691-PCT-US Assignment (EXECUTED) Universitatsklinikum to Provecs)#page1.tif

PATENT 504172019 REEL: 040937 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT

US Patent. 8067227

Inventors: Reinhard Wähler and Frank Schnieders

Serial No.: 10/530706

Filing Date: November 22, 2005

The owner of US Patent Number 8067227 issued November 29, 2011, entitled: "Viral Vectors And The Use Of The Same For Gene Therapy",

Universitätsklinikum Hamburg-Eppendorf ("Assignor"), Martinistr. 52, 20246 Hamburg, Germany

hereby assigns to:

Provecs Medical GmbH (Assignee") Spektrum am UKE Martinistr. 64, 20251 Hamburg, Germany

its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in US Patent No. 8067227, and any and all other U.S. applications that may be filed, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention, and in any reissue or extension of such patents. The Assignor hereby agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the assignor with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to maintain and enforce said patent, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor if this assignment had not been made.

Universitätsklinikum Hamburg-Eppendorf

Provecs Medical GmbH Dekan - Provecs Medical GmbH Signature: Printed Name: Dr. Frank Schnieders	Date: 01.17_7916	Printed Name: A Printed Name:
Title: CEO	Date: 11. [1, 2016	Provecs Medical GmbH Signature: Printed Name: Dr. Frank Schnieders

1

MCDONNELL BOEHNEN HULBERT & BERGHOFF 300 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 TELEPHONE (312) 913-0001

RECORDED: 01/10/2017